TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silvereagle Transport, Inc.		12/15/1997	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Transportation Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	9523 Florida Mining Road	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32257	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2060203	SILVEREAGLE TRANSPORT, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 840-7860

Email: mmurphy@jenner.com
Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy
Address Line 1: One IBM Plaza
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariann R. Murphy
Signature:	/Mariann R. Murphy/
Date:	09/07/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0413

900031566

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0414

Microfilm Number Filed with the Department of State on DEC 1 6 1997
Microfilm Number Filed with the Department of State on
Entity Number 20146/ Secretary of the Commonwealth
ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
t to be C S 1926 (relating to articles of merger
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to effect a merger, hereby states that:
1. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:
ARNOLD TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.
 The surviving entity is a domestic business corporation and the address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth is:
4410 Industrial Park Road, Camp Hill, PA 17011, Cumberland County
3. The plan of merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 1997.
4. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation is as follows:
ARNOLD TRANSPORTATION Adopted by the directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924(b)(2).
5. The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by <u>SILVEREAGLE</u> TRANSPORT, INC., and <u>SILVEREAGLE BROKERAGE</u> , INC., the nonqualified foreign business corporations party to the plan, in accordance with the laws of <u>Florida</u> , the jurisdiction in which they are incorporated.
6. Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omissions of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the Plan of Merger that amend or constitute the operative Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as in effect subsequent to *he effective date of the plan are as follows: The Articles of Incorporation of ARNOLD TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC. shall constitute the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: 4410 Industrial Park Road, Camp Hill, PA 17011, Cumberland County
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned ultimate parent corporation has caused these Article of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this $_15 { m th}$ day of December, 1997.
ARNOLD TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.
ZO.
97 DEC 16 AM 9: 18 By:
PA CEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/07/2005 REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0415